1igel Edge Notcher

Progressively cuts doveiail notches
&t S'Wé?ﬁ* or round collar metal edges.

" " Round surface edges for collars
_ and end caps.

Specifications
: M-316 M-516
Elzgel Edge Notcher is designed to noich the edges Motor: 13 HP 112 BP
heet metal quickly, accur ately, and automatically, The 118V, single 10V, single
Edge notcher is equipped with power—drzven feed rolls phase, 60 Hz, AC phase, 60 Hy, AC
. and.a guide assembly for precision in automatically Depth
. feeding and cantralimg metal through the notching dies. of notch: 0to 34 in. Oto 114 in
' Edge notéher - a valuable addition to any sheet metal Width .
:shop. Capable of notching round surfaces as well as of wodch: 346 n. | A, .
Str Ist fo:‘ maxmam  flexibility. Spacing: 3/ in to 1 7/16in. 34 inte 1 7/16in.
Capacity: 20 gauge m. s. 18 gauge m.5.
* Special go;::h die configurations available upon Speak:  beneble e
requesz L 18 FPM 18 FPM
. Overall
dimensions: 21 in. long, 21 in, long,

16 1/2in. high, 16 1/2in. high
13 in. deep 12 in. deep
Approx.

Shippin
wéig‘gt:g 85ihs, 198 ths.

ErNnGelLs

'i N:DUSZETRIE S

t. Louis, MO 63111 Phone (314) 638-01008 Fax (314) 638-6514 www.engelind.com




-

EDGENOTCHER - MODEL 750

ENGEL SHEET METAL EQUIPMENT, 7n.

8-3
- oi-4 M B N F3s
F-49 w2
Wl ¥\ e
91-5 r~
5-3 946

, i ~F97 9181 gip-

oty m?t g

TS NSO Gl by W e e S

EDGENOTCHER PARTS LIST - MODEL 750

-

B

Pl




~

EDGENOTCHER PARTS LIST - MODEL 750
D
e T DESCRIGFION zw.» Qw.:m% DESCRIPTION
91-1 1 Punch Gu:de Block F-41] 2 3/8 % 2-1/4 Hex, Hd, Cap Screw
g1-2 ) Drive Roll Bearing Block F-49 2 1/4 x 3/4 Rd, Hd. Screw
91-3 i Die Support v F-59 1 1/4 x 1 Rd, Hd. Screw
91-4 1 Bearing Yoke F-94 2 1/4 x 3/4 Thumb Screw
91-5 I Release Arm Rracket F-95 2 3/8 x 2 Socket Hd. Screw
91-6 i Punch Holder F-a6 3 #10 — 32 x | Socket Hd. Screws
91-7 I Punch F-g7 4 1/8 x 7/8 Spring Pin
91-8 1 Die Plate F-98 2 3/16 x 1 Spring Pin
91-9 I Spacer
91-10 2 Feed Roll W-1 1 3/8 Washer
91-11 1 Spring Stud W-2 } 5/16 Washer
91-12 1 Release Arm W-6 1 1/4 Spring Washer
91-13 1 Eccentnc Shaft W-9 2 5/16 Washer
91-14 1 Upper Drive Shatt W-12 2 3/8 Spring Washer
g91-15 I Lower Drive Shatlt
gi=15 1 Collar BEARINGS
91-17+1 i Shim {Not Shown} 133 1 #1623 DS Ball Bearing
91-17-2 1 Shim {Not Shown) B-5 4 1/2 1.D. Sintered Bronze Bearing
91-18-1 1 Front Bracket B-10 2 5/8 L.D. Sintered Bronze Bearing
91-18-2 1 Rear Bracket
910-1 1 Base Assembly MISCELLANEOUS
910-2 1 Guard Assembly (Not Shown) G-2 3 Spur Gear
910-3 1 Gauge Assembly H-} 1 Handle Grip
M-3 1 173 H.P. Motor, Single phase
FASTENERS 110 VAC, 60 cycle, 1725 rpm
F-1 1 3/8 Hex Nut P~ 3 Adjustable Pulley
F-19 2 3/8 x 3/4 Socket Hd. Screw P-4 i 124 Pulley
F-24 1 1/4 x 5/16 Cup Poini Set Screw 3-3 1 Square Wire Spring
F-26 2 1/4 Sguare Nuts V-1 1 #4L.1B0 "V’ Belt
F-33 1 /4 x /2 Hex. Hd, Cap Screw V-4 1 ¥4 1450 "V Bell




